PREBLE GIRLS BASKETBALL FUTURES PROGRAM

Our Preble Futures Girls Basketball Youth Program has been a valuable component in getting young female athletes involved in basketball. The Preble Girls Basketball coaching staff is excited to continue the program's success by offering young girls more opportunities to participate, develop basketball skills, create leadership skills, and compete within their respective grades.

What you need to know:

Practices - 2-3 nights/week with competitive weekend games/tournaments from mid-Nov to Feb. **Registration closes October 2nd, 2023**

Steps to **Register**:

Go to www.preblegirlshoops.com

| New Registrations | Current Account Holders |
|--|---|
| Click on "Sign Up Now" Complete prompts to sign-up. Complete Billing Details and Click on your daughter(s)' appropriate age group. Click Place Order. Registrant must sign waiver. | Sign into your existing account Complete Billing Details and Click on your daughter(s)' appropriate age group. Click Place Order. Registrant must sign waiver. |

Uniforms can be purchased at https://www.valleyadvertise.com/

Team Pride Tab - Preble Girls Basketball Futures Tab

Students will be able to try on jersey/short sizes at the informational meeting

For uniform sizing and all things uniforms, please contact Valley Apparel & Promotions

Kevin Vlies - 920-884-0114

Scholarship Application - We have set aside funds to assist families in need with player fees and equipment. Please email preblegirlshoops.com to request a scholarship application for review.



Family Informational Meeting

September 10th, 2023 @ 7:00pm Preble High School Gymnasium



| Please contact preblegirlshoops@gmail.com if you have any questions. | |
|---|--|
| Lyndsey Seela Head Varsity Girls Basketball Coach ljseela@gbaps.org | Laura Hulback Preble Girls Basketball Futures Coordinator preblegirlshoops@gmail.com |

Facebook: Green Bay Preble Girls Basketball Instagram: preblegbb

Twitter: @preblegbb Website: www.preblegirlshoops.com